Commonwealth of Virginia
OM?TZE?TLTW AV Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy

m Mines Minerals
and Encrgy

Division of Gas and Oil
P.O. Box 1416, Abingdon, VA 24212
Telephone: (276) 676-5423

Tracking Number: 1567

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC
File Number: TA-0526

Operations Name: CBM AW133 W/PL
Operation Type: Coalbed/Pipeline

Drilling Report Type: Original

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data
Date drilling commenced: 6/2/2008 Drilling Contractor: Noah Horn
Date drilling completed: 6/11/2008 Rig Type:[y]Rotary []Cable

Driller's Total Depth (feet): 2525.00

Log Total Depth (feet): 2495.26 Coal Seam at Total Pocahontas

Depth:

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X: 1021535.40 Final Plat State Plane X: 1021540.14

Permitted State Plane Y: 302970.50 Final Plat State Plane Y: 302964.86

Plat Previously Submitted Or... []

List of Attached Items:
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Description

FileName

Plat

AW133 PLAT.pdf

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
1295 damp
Salt Water At:
Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure
2045 damp
Coal Seams:
List of Attached ltems:
Description FileName
Exhibit A AW133 EXHIBIT A.pdf

Gas and Oil Shows:

List of Attached Items:

Description

FileName

Gas Show

AW133 Gas Show.xls

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A)

List all logs run: caliper gamma density temp deviation

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal

seam?

5. Survery Results (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

List of Attached Items:

|
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Rev. 1/2007

Page 2 of 4




Description FileName

Deviation AW133 DEVIATION.pdf

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

Casing AW133 Casing.xls

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of
condition/occurence.

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By: Noah Horn

List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

Drill Data AW133 DRILL DATA.pdf

9. Comments

The Easterly coordinate has been corrected to that of the Plat. Thanks! [11/14/2008, DonnaHellas]
| believe the Easterly coordinate typed in differs from the final plat. Which one is correct?
[11/14/2008, rzc]

10. Signature

Permitee: CNX Gas Company LLC Date: 11/14/2008
Signed By:  Leslie Arrington Title: Director Environmental Permitting
Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 3 of 4
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INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date:  11/14/2008

Status: A Date: 12/10/2008

Final PDF Date: 12/16/2008
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6,770
SEARING BASIS: LATITUDE:  37° 07" 30 /‘\
VIRGINIA STATE PLANE — SOUTH ZONE - NAD'27
80 3
ACRE UNIT . |©
8 o~
©
+ 7l
(\ —_— 0
T g
FINAL LOCATION =
CBM—AW133 g
e
-l
CBM
N 1°0825° E
318,26
NOTE!
THIS WELL WAS DRILLED WITHIN 10 FT, OF PROPOSED LUCATION
ACCORDING TO 4 VAC 25-150-290 AND 451-361,30
AW133FNL
WELL LOCATION PLAT FHG/23-509/
COMPANY __CNX_GAS COMPANY. LLC, WELL NAME OR NUMBER __CBM-—-AW133
TRACT NUMBER__COAL_ CREEK QUADRANGLE RICHLANDS
DISTRICT: MAIDEN_SPRINGS
WELL COORDINATES (VIRGINIA STATE PLANE): N 302,964.86 E 1,021,540.14
ELEVATION:___2706.01’ METHOD USED TO DETERMINE ELEVATION: _ELJB@_J-.EME_L§_E&%QQA§!,%MN.Q§M_S
COUNTY __TAZEWELL Scale: 1" = 400" Daote _06-09-08 _ .
THIS PLAT IS A NEW PLAT _____ : AN UPDATED PLAT ______ i OR A FINAL LOCATION" @%T ____x___ _.

__I_ Denotes the location of a well on United States Topogrophxc Maps, sca ‘§v to 24,000,

latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as show tional). Z
5 DANNY . PRICE o
)W“f f'j 4 3 Lic. No. 008540 ‘

Licensed Professional Engineer or anensedf/gnd Surveyor (Affix Seol)

Form DGO-GO-7
Rev. 10/96




AWL33.CMP
Exhibit A

well Name: 08 CBM AW133
SURFACE ELEV: 2703.89 EASTING: 1021535.39 NORTHING: 302870.50

SEAM DEPTH DEPTH ELEVATION THK. REMARKS
FROM T0 (TOSE) (FT)
(FT) (FT)

COAL 171.90  172.10 2531.99 0.20
172.10  191.20 2531.79 19.10
ALL 191.20  192.10 2512.69 0.90
192.10  299.00 2511.79 106.90
RAL 299.00  299.90 2404.89 0.90
293.90  358.00 2403.99 58.10
RA2 358.00  360.30 2345.89 2.30
360.30  374.00 2343.59 13.70
COAL 374.00  374.30 2329.89 0.30
374.30  504.00 2329.59 129.70
381 504.00  505.00 2199.89 1.00
505.00  567.50 2198.89 62.50
383 567.50  570.20 2136.39 2.70
570.20  609.30 2133.69 39.10
T2 609.30  610.20 2094.59 0.90
610.20  673.90 2093.69 63.70
TI 673.90  674.40 2029.99 0.50
674.40  882.80 2029.49 208.40
1 c1 882.80  883.20 1821.09 0.40
883.20  883.90 1820.69 0.70
*.C2 883.90  885.10 1819.99 1.20
885.10  892.00 1818.79 6.90
*L.C3 892.00  893.90 1811.89 1.90
893.90  895.90 1809.99 2.00
*L.c4 895.90  896.25 1807.99 0.35
896.25 1034.50 1807 .64 138.25
*GC1 1034.50  1034.80 1669.39 0.30
1034.80  1078.70 1669.09 43.90
*GC2 1078.70  1079.60 1625.19 0.90
1079.60  1179.10 1624.29 99.50
*SE2 1179.10  1180.60 1524.79 1.50
1180.60  1236.30 1523.29 55.70
151 1236.30  1238.60 1467.59 2.30
1238.60 1267.20 1465.29 28.60
*1S3 1267.20 1267.30 1436.69 0.10
1267.30 1333.90 1436.59 66.60
*UHL 1333.90 1334.70 1369.99 0.80
1334.70  1361.30 1369.19 26.60
*UH2 1361.30  1361.90 1342.59 0.60
1361.90 1362.70 1341.99 0.80
*UH3 1362.70  1363.80 1341.19 1.10
1363.80 1415.90 1340.09 52.10
*MH1 1415.90 1416.40 1287.99 0.50
1416.40  1489.20 1287.49 72.80
*MH2 1489.20  1491.00 1214.69 1.80
1491.00 1533.80 1212.89 42.80
*p11 1533.80  1536.20 1170.09 2.40
1536.20  1557.00 1167.69 20.80
*p10 1557.00  1557.70 1146.89 0.70
1557.70  1637.10 1146.19 79.40
%43 1637.10 1638.10 1066.79 1.00
1638.10  1663.80 1065.79 25.70
*pg1 1663.80  1665.90 1040.09 2.10
1665.90 1711.00 1037.99 45.10
*pg1 1711.00 1711.90 992.89 0.90
1711.90 1742.20 991.99 30.30



AW133.CMP

*p71 1742.20 1743.30 961.69 1.10
1743.30 1744.90 960.59 1.60
*COAL 1744.90 1745.00 958.99 0.10
1745.00  1809.00 §58.89 64.00
*COAL 1809.00  1809.10 894.89 0.10
1809.10 1814.20 894.79 5.10
*COAL 1814.20 1814.95 889.69 0.75
1814.95 1879.90 888.94 64.95
*COAL 1879.90  1880.00 823.99 0.10
1880.00  1893.70 823.89 13.70
*COAL 1893.70  1893.90 810.19 0.20
1893.90  1907.50 809.99 13.60
*COAL 1307.50  1907.80 796.39 0.30
1907.80 1983.60 796.09 75.80
*pol 1983.60  1983.90 720.29 G.30
1983.90  2029.60 719.99 45.70
*p51 2029.60  2030.30 674.29 0.70
2030.30  2135.30 673.59 105.00
*p41 2135.30 2138.00 568.59 2.70
2138.00  2222.00 565.89 84.00
*pP31 2222.00 2226.20 481.89 4.20
2226.20  2385.10 477.69 158.90
*PO1 2385.10  2385.40 318.79 0.30
2385.40  2459.70 318.49 74.30
*S31 2459.70  2460.50 244 .19 0.80
2460.50  2525.00 243.39 64.50

COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO TOPOGRAPHY
AND DUE TO THE WELL'S PROXIMITY TO WATER WELL AV133-6.
GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM O TO 444.20

GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 444.20 TO TD.

NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION

FILE: H:\JIMHAZ~1\PROJECTS\GAS\AW133.CMP

DATE: 06/19/08

Page 2



Oil & Gas Show

Well: AW133

Formation

Top | Bottom | Thickness IPF Pressure Hours
(MCED/BOPD) Tested
Lee/Norton 883.9 | 1665.9 782
Pocahontas 1742.2| 2226.2 484
Total IPF O[NOT TAKEN




COMPU~LOG DEVIATION

PLAN VIEW

CLIENT: Consol Energy SCALE: 50 FI/IR
LOCATION: b\ TRUE DEPTH: 2480.50 ET
BOLE ID: 0B-CHY-AE-133 ARIMUTH: 20.9

DATE OF L0G: 06/10/08 ‘{ DISTANCE: 108.9 FT

+ = 300 FT INCR

PROBE: 9138CR - 955 MAG DECL: -6.9 L o oF Bk

N
liso.0m

i T

S

© % % % % % * COMPU-LOG - VERTICAL DEVIATICN * * * 7 o
‘ ¢ Consol Energy HOLE ID. : OA-CNK-RAW-133
E DATE CF LOGE @ 06/10/03
% PROBE : 9136CA 955
MAG. DECL. : ~6.900 DEPTH UNITS : FEET

LOG: 08-CNX-AW-133 06-10-08_18-48_9136CA_.02_-0.02 2484.69 DEVI.log

CARBLE DEPITH TRUE DEPTH NORTH DEV. EAST DEV. DISTANCE AZIMUTH SANG SANGE
50.0 49.98 -0.73 0.47 0.8 2 1.9 139.7
60.0 59,97 -1.03 0.5 1.0 1.5 168.9
70.0 69.97 -1.34 0.46 1.4 : 1.9 210.3
80.0 79,96 -1.63 0.29 1.7 166.8 1.4 203.1
90.0 89.05 -1.95 0.26 2.0 172.3 1.9 166.2

100.0 99.95 -2.27 0.36 2.3 170.8 1.9 163.5
110.0 105, 9 -2.587 0.49 2.6 169.2 1.9 159.8
120.0 119.94 ‘ ~2.88 0. 60 2.9 168.2 1.9 1.3
130.0 129.93 ~3.20 0.69 3.3 167. ¢ 1.9 4
140.0 139,93 -3.53 0.66 3.6 169.5 1.9 2
150.0 149.57 -3.82 0.51 3.9 172.4 1.9 9
160.0 159,92 -4.10 0,32 4.1 75,6 1.9 2
170.0 169. 91 -4.40 0.17 4.4 177.4 1.9 .5
180.0 170.90 -4.66 -0.03 4.7 150.4 2.0 N
190.0 159, 90 ~4.9D -0.27 4.9 183.7 1.9 L3
200.0 199,89 -5.07 -0.56 5.1 186.3 2.0 .6
210.0 209,89 -5.11 -0.88 5,0 189.7 2.0 1
220.¢ 219.88 -4.82 -0.93 4.9 190.9 1.9 .1
230.0 220,88 -4.77 -0.63 4.8 187.5 1.9 G
240.0 239,87 -4.31 -0.30 4.5 183.6 1.9 8
250.0 249.86 -4.87 0,00 4.9 150.0 1.0 5
260.0 259,86 -4.08 0.30 5.0 176.5 1.8 .3
270.0 £9.85 -5.19 0.54 5.2 174.0 1.6 .4
280.0 279.55 ~5, 47 0.77 5.5 171.9 1.9 .3
200.0 289.54 -5.65 0.94 5.7 170.6 1.6 L E
00,0 299.84 -5.90 1.08 6.0 169.6 1.7 7
310, 0 309. 84 -6.16 1.23 £.3 168.7 1.7 .2
320.0 319.83 -5.41 1.39 5.6 167.8 1.7

340,0 329,83 -5,0Y 1.24 5.5 107,90 1.4

340.0 339,872 -6.29 1.80 7.1 165, 4 1.9

350.0 349.81 -6.92 2,10 7.2 163.2 2.0

360.0 359.81 -6.64 2.15 7.0 £2.1 2.0

370.0 369,80 -5.66 1.81 5.9 164.9 2.0

AR0.0 379,380 -5.64 1.49 £, 167.4 2.0

200 0 220 74 -5.58 1,20 5.7 169.6 2,0
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Well: AW133
Casing & Tubing Program
Casing | Casing | Hole Cement |Cemented Date Packers or
Interval | Size | used in cu/ft |to Surface| Cemented Bridge Plugs
Yes No
Conductor 13 3/8" 39 15" X 6/2/08
Surface 9 5/8" 443 12 3/8" 194.7 X 6/4/08 Bskt@223'-267"
Water Protection 41/2" | 2305.89 | 6 1/2" 496.86 X 6/10/08
Coal Protection 41/2" | 2305.89 | 6 1/2" 496.86 X 6/10/08
Other Casing & Tubing
Other Casing & Tubing
Liners



mailto:08Bskt@223

COMPANY CNX

HOLE AW-133

RIG #: 17
LOCATION: RED ROOT RIDGE
DATE STARTED: 6/2/2008
DATE COMPLETED: 6/11/2008

ELECTRIC LOGGED: YES

GROUTED: YES
DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA
FROM TO FT DESCRIPTION, VOIDS ETC.
0 39 39 BROWNSAND
39 70 31 SAND/COAL/SHALE
70 100 30 COAL/SAND/SHALE
100 130 30 SAND/SHALE
130 160 30 SHALE/SAND
160 190 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
190 220 30 SAND/SHALE
220 250 30 SAND/SHALE
250 280 30 SHALE/SAND
280 310 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
310 340 30 SAND/SHALE
340 370 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
370 400 30 SAND/SHALE
400 430 30 SAND/SHALE
430 465 35 SHALE/SAND
465 480 15 SAND/SHALE
480 510 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
510 540 30 SAND/SHALE
540 570 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
570 600 30 SAND/SHALE
600 630 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
630 660 30 SAND/SHALE
660 785 125 SAND/SHALE
785 815 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
815 845 30 SAND/SHALE
845 875 30 SHALE/SAND
875 905 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
905 935 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
935 965 30 SAND/SHALE
965 995 30 SHALE/SAND
905 1025 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
1025 10565 30 SHALE/SAND
1055 1085 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE

1085 1115 30 SAND/COAL/SHALE



1115
1145
1175
1235
1265
12056
1325
1355
1385
1415
1445
1475
1505
1535
1565
1595
1625
1655
1685
1715
1745
1775
1805
1835
1865
1895
1925
1955
1985
2015
2045
2075
2105
2135
2165
2195
2222
2225
2255
2285
2315
2345
2375
2405
2435
2465
2495

2525 TOTAL DEPTH
39' OF 13 3/8" CASING
443.5' OF 9 5/8" CASING

2304.44" OF 4 1/2" CASING

1145
1175
1235
1265
1295
1325
1355
1385
1415
1445
1475
1505
1535
1565
1585
1625
1655
1685
1715
1745
1775
1805
1835
1865
1895
1925
1955
1985
2015
2045
2075
2105
2135
2165
2195
2222
2225
2255
2285
2315
2345
2375
2405
2435
2465
2495
2525

30 SAND/COAL/ISHALE
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
60 SHALE/COAL/SAND
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/SANDY SHALE
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SAND
30 SANDY SHALE/COAL
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SAND/SANDY SHALE
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SAND/SANDY SHALE
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SAND/SANDY SHALE
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SAND
30 SANDY SHALE/COAL
30 SAND/SANDY SHALE
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SANDY SHALE/SAND
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 COAL/SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SHALE/SAND/COAL
30 SHALE/SAND/COAL
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SHALE/SAND
27 SANDSTONE

3 COAL P-3
30 SHALE/SAND/COAL
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
30 SAND/COAL/SHALE
30 SAND/SHALE
30 RED SHALE



